FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 233 by Senator LaFleur

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 Delete Amendments Nos. 2 and 3 by the House Committee on Education (#3606)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, after "offers" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 5 5, delete "foreign language immersion program;" and insert "certain programs;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, after "R.S. 17:273.2" and before "the" delete the comma "," and insert
- 8 "and for a school that establishes, maintains, or expands any other program the board
- 9 deems appropriate,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete line 17, and on page 2, delete line 1 and insert the following:
- "(b) The number of the points awarded shall be subject to
- approval by the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education
- 14 and in accordance with applicable federal law."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 4, after "maintaining" and before "program" delete "a foreign language
- 17 **immersion**" and insert "**such a**"